** Colorado Crosstabs **

1. If the presidential election were being held today, and the candidates were

Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine the Democrats, Donald Trump and Mike Pence the Republicans,
Gary Johnson and Bill Weld the Libertarians, and Jill Stein and Ajamu Baraka the Green
party candidates, for whom would you vote? (If undecided) As of today, do you lean more
toward Clinton and Kaine, Trump and Pence, Johnson and Weld, or Stein and Baraka?

COLORADO LIKELY VOTERS. .. ittt ittt ittt iiii et

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton and Kaine 45% 7% 89% 38% 37% 52% 43% 52%
Trump and Pence 37 84 1 34 42 31 41 24
Johnson and Weld 10 S 5 14 12 8 8 15
Stein and Baraka 3 - - 7 2 3 3 4
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 - 3 2 1 1 2
DK/NA 5 2 5 5 5 4 4 4

2. If the only candidates were Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine the Democrats and
Donald Trump and Mike Pence the Republicans, for whom would you vote? (If undecided) As
of today, do you lean more toward Clinton and Kaine or Trump and Pence?

COLORADO LIKELY VOTERS. .. ittt ittt ittt iiiieennnenenns

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton and Kaine 51% 8% 92% 48% 44% 57% 49% 59%
Trump and Pence 40 85 1 38 47 32 43 27
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 1 - 4 3 1 2 3
DK/NA 8 6 7 9 6 9 6 10

*Results based on total sample, only asked of respondents who did not choose Clinton or
Trump Q1. Respondents who named Clinton or Trump in Q1 assigned to initial preference.

3. Compared to past presidential elections, how would you describe your level of
motivation to vote in this year's presidential election; are you more motivated than
usual, less motivated, or about the same as usual?

COLORADO LIKELY VOTERS. .. ittt ittt it tiiiieennnenenns

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Wht NonWht
More 48% 46% 54% 46% 49% 47% 49% 42%
Less 19 22 12 24 18 19 16 31
About the same 32 32 32 30 32 33 35 25

DK/NA 1 1 2 - - 2 1 2



